R-475-2024
Original R-248-2022
Contract #120-2022

424 Lewis Hargett Circle, Suite 110
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Date: August 8, 2024
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT [pste —
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER [Proect anagement
Page 1 of 2 |Location: |Raven Run Nature Sanctuary
To (Contractor): |contract No. 120-2022
Tetra Tech, Inc.

Original Contract Amt.
Cumulative Amount of

to this Change Order $156,350.00

Change Order No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and spacification;

Current Change Order
l:?: Description of cha:c’g;:;g;l::t:’t:‘et:.' ::I:t prices, change in Decrease in contract price In¢crease in contract price

1__|Second bidding of Contractor RFP $0.00
2 Pre-Construction Meeting $0.00|
3__|Review Shop Drawings $0.00
4 Respond to RFls $0.00
5 Prepare Change Orders 0.00]
6 Conduct Monthly Progress Meetings 0.00
7 ESC Compliance Inspections 0.00
8 _ |Review Pay Applications $0.00
9 IDevelg Punch List $0.00
10 [Final Inspection $0.00
11 Record Drawings, Closeout Report, and O&M Plan $0.00
12 |Daily On Site Construction Monitoring ($900 per day) $36,800.00

Total decrease

$36,900.00

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

($36,900.00)

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$119,450.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

222.84%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions

of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by:J - (Project Manager)|Date: § -'7-
Reviewed / Accepted rﬁ%_ﬁ}h\ (Consultant)|Date: 3—2£3 - 2225/
Accepted by: 4 . (Contractor){Date: | |
Approved by: _h /AT, LANIA) (Director)|Date: ¥/l 94
Approved by: «/ i 5" (Commissioner)|Date: ¢/ 7.7 fZ,Lf
Approved by: (Mayor or CAO)|Date: '/ éq[ Y7

I

{



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Raven Run Landfill Construction Management

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 120-2022
CHANGE ORDER #:2

Tetra Tech was awarded the construction management and onsite oversight of a landfill improvement project.
The estimate and original budget included 65 days of oversight at $900/day (to be billed based on the number of
actual days onsite). The construction project is now complete and there were only 24 days of oversight. This
change order is to reduce the project budget to match the invoiced amount for oversight.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No

HFonp) Fotn)

Mayor "~ Date




